Petitioner also had to bear an additional financing cost and pay 5% Goods and Services 

Tax (hereinafter referred to as “GST”) on the amount paid as Safeguard Duty. The 

additional expenditure incurred by the Petitioner in developing the Project on account of 

the issuance of the SGD Notification is INR 154,67,13,701/- (Rupees One Hundred and 

Fifty-Four Crore Sixty-Seven Lacs Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred and One Only). 

Further, the GST paid by the Petitioner on the above Safeguard Duty amounts to INR 

7,73,35,685/- (Rupees Seven Crore Seventy-Three Lacs Thirty-Five Thousand Six 

Hundred and Eighty-Five Only).  

h. On 27.08.2018, the Government of India issued a directive under Section 107 of the Act 

by which this Commission has been directed to inter alia take into account the impact of 

any change in domestic duties, levies, cess and taxes imposed by the Central